AL60, 80 & 100 Series 1
AL60, 80 & 100 Series
60 to 100W  IP66
Power Supplies
Key Market Segments & Applications
Light Sources, Illumination Boards
Signboards / Displays, Architectural Lighting
Traffic Lights, Indoor & Outdoor Use

Safety Agency Approvals - ENEC, UL8750, EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1, CE Mark, PSE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55015-B, EN55022-B, CISPR 22-B, FCC-B
IP Class - IP66
Weight (Typ) g AL60: 380g, AL80, AL100: 500g
Size (LxWxH) mm 241mm x 43mm x 35mm
Warranty yrs 3
Note (1) 0.98/0.93 for ALx60 models
LED
2 AL60, 80 & 100 Series
Model  Se lector
Constant Current Output Output Maximum Ripple MTBF hrs(2)
Model Constant Voltage Voltage (V) Current (A) Efficiency Average Power & Noise JEITA RCR-9102B
ALC60-48-1R05 CC 6 - 48V 1.05A 85% 50.4W - > 226,000
ALC60-42-1R4 CC 6 - 42V 1.4A 86% 58.8W - > 226,000
ALV60-12-5R0 CV 12V 5A 85% 60.0W 180mV > 278,000
ALV60-24-2R5 CV 24V 2.5A 88% 60.0W 240mV > 278,000
ALV60-36-1R7 CV 36V 1.7A 87% 61.0W 360mV > 278,000
ALV80-12-6R5 CV 12V 6.5A 86% 78.0W 180mV > 259,000
ALV100-24-3R8 CV 24V 3.8A 89% 91.2W 240mV > 269,000
ALV100-36-2R5 CV 36V 2.5A 88% 90.0W 360mV > 269,000
Outline Drawing  AL60, 80 & 100 Series
ACL60 - 42 - 1R4
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in mm.